Date Issued

10/05/2020

10/05/2020

10/05/2020

10/05/2020

10/06/2020

10/06/2020

10/07/2020

10/07/2020

10/08/2020

10/13/2020

10/13/2020

10/16/2020

Permit Number

20-171

20-184

20-188

20-189

20-179

20-183

20-098

20-177

20-191

20-193

20-195

20-170

CITY OF KELSO BUILDING MONTHLY PERMITS REPORT

Parcel Number

22702

23024

23717

2405104

2191301

21516

22948

20487

20333

20761

20761

2323634

Site Address

805 3RD S AVE

1100 24TH N AVE

198 FISHERS LN

205 21ST N AVE

1203 COWLITZ
WAY

801 AYERS ST

1309 SUNRISE ST

1127 1ST N AVE

707 7TH N AVE

913 PACIFIC S
AVE

913 PACIFIC S
AVE

138 VISTA S WAY

Permit Type
Description

Residential
Building Permit

Residential

Building Permit

Reroofing permit

Residential
Building Permit

Residential
Building Permit

Residential
Building Permit

Residential
Building Permit

Residential
Building Permit

Residential -
Plumbing

Reroofing permit

Reroofing permit

Ductless heat
pump

805 3RD S AVE -
Repair front porch,
asbestos
abatement,
electrical, insulate,
new drywall

1100 24TH N AV -
Voluntary
underpinning using
4 helical piers

198 FISHERS LN -
Reroof Permit

205 21ST N AVE -
Replace drywall in
entry, hallway and
bedroom

1203 COWLITZ
WAY - Voluntary
repair to existing
foundation

801 AYERS ST -
New SFR 1301 Sq
Ft- replacing home
destroyed in fire
1309 SUNRISE ST
-New 12' X 12'
covered deck with
stairway

1127 1ST N AVE -
Repair fire
damaged ceiling
joists, beams and
posts in residential
garage

707 7TH N AVE -
Replace fixtures in
home

913 PACIFIC S
AVE - (912 S 1st
Ave.) - Reroof

913 PACIFIC S
AVE (919 S 1st
Ave) - Reroof

138 VISTA S WAY
- Install new

Applicant

Ideal Roofing

TERRA FIRMA
FOUNDATION
SYSTEMS

Wildman Roofing
LLC

SERVPRO OF
LONGVIEW/KELS
o

RAM JACK NW

Affordable Stick
Built Homes

MOSER KEVIN
T/DELIA L

ECEC

QUICK DIRK
R/ANNA C

Mihelich Roofing
LLC

Mihelich Roofing
LLC

ductless heat pump Wallace, Andrea

system. 1 OD unit
2 1D units

Applicant
Address

PO Box 1101

13110 SW Wall St.

39711 NE 13TH
CIR

1425 ALABAMA
ST STEM

P O BOX 11701

4711 NW 379th St.

1309 SUNRISE ST

1100 NE 28th
AVenue #212

138 W CANYON
VIEW DR

941 E Victor Rd.

941 E Victor Rd.

1414 S Pacific Ave

Applicant City-

State-Zip Total Valuations

KELSO, WA 98626 $15,000.00

TIGARD, OR

TIGAR $9,902.48
Washougal, WA

Wash $1,725.00
LONGVIEW, WA

LONG $15,000.00
EUGENE, OR

EUGE $25,900.00
WOODLAND, WA ¢4 16 330.00

98674

KELSO, WA 98626 $3,600.00

PORTLAND, OR

97232 $25,000.00

LONGVIEW, WA
98632

BELFAIR, WA
08528 $2,250.00
BELFAIR, WA

08528 $2,325.00

Kelso, WA 98626

11/02/2020

Total Fees Paid

$572.20

$417.10

$118.05

$572.20

$891.31

$2,782.14

$230.98

$882.40

$64.00

$123.75

$123.75

$88.00

Total Fees Due

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Date Issued

10/16/2020

10/16/2020

10/16/2020

10/21/2020

10/22/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/26/2020

10/27/2020

10/29/2020

Permit Number

20-186

20-192

20-200

20-202

20-205

20-166

20-206

20-207

19-255

20-208

20-211

Parcel Number

23917

23335

22956

228660100

20028

2414501

23016

20578

2231505

20728

23881

Site Address

405 19TH N AVE

1106 6TH S AVE

1212 SUNRISE ST

1708 BLOYD ST

101 ACADEMY ST

542 Haussler Rd

2404 SUNRISE ST

910 CRAWFORD
ST

1405 Graham Dr

804 3RD S AVE

800 16TH N AVE

Permit Type
Description

Heat Pump/
Compressor &/or
Absorption System

Furnace

Residential -
Plumbing

Residential -
Plumbing

Commercial -
Plumbing

Residential
Building Permit

Residential -
Plumbing

Ductless heat
pump

Residential
Building Permit

Residential -
Plumbing

Ductless heat
pump

Applicant

405 19TH N AVE -
Remove & Replace
rooftop AC/Gas
Furnace unit with
new like in kind -
Weight 490 Lbs.
1106 6TH S AVE -
remove & replace
gas furnace with
new like in kind
1212 SUNRISE ST
- Replace sewer
lateral between
house and water
meter. Install 6"
PVC sewer pipe
and cleanout per
city requirements
1708 BLOYD ST -
Repair and or Triple MJ

replace of existing Construction LLC
plumbing of home.

101 ACADEMY ST SESSIONS

- Install washer box PLUMBING/HEATI
and water heater NG, INC

542 Haussler Rd. - CM

New SFR- Includes INVESTMENTS
Plumbing & HVAC LLC

2404 SUNRISE ST
- Replace 3/4'
water line from
meter to house
910 CRAWFORD
ST - Mitsubishi
Ductless Heat
pump installation
1405 Graham
Drive- New Single
Family Residence- Bayside Builders
includes plumbing
& mechanical

804 3RD S AVE -
Replace 50 feet of
water service.

800 16TH N AVE -
Installation of
Ductless Heat
Pump

Wallace, Andrea

Wallace, Andrea

AUGHENBAUGH

Boyd's Custom
Plumbing

Renaud Electric
Heating & Cooling

Mr. Rooter
Plumbing

Renaud Electric
Heating & Cooling

MICHAEL/SIERRA

CITY OF KELSO BUILDING MONTHLY PERMITS REPORT

Applicant
Address

Applicant City-

State-Zip Total Valuations

1414 S Pacific Ave Kelso, WA 98626

1414 S Pacific Ave Kelso, WA 98626

1212 SUNRISE ST KELSO, WA 98626

173 BEACON HILL LONGVIEW, WA

DR

945
VANDERCOOK
WAY

PO BOX 941

1806 Bloyd Street

802 Vandercook
Way

173 Ocean Shores
Blvd. SW

PO Box 789

802 Vandercook
Way

98632

LONGVIEW, WA
98632

BRUSH PRAIRIE,

WA 98806 $188,846.00

KELSO, WA 98626

LONGVIEW, WA
98632

OCEAN SHORES,

WA 98569 $408,100.00

Gladstone, OR
97027

LONGVIEW, WA
98632

11/02/2020

Total Fees Paid

$48.00

$48.00

$37.00

$55.00

$46.00

$3,565.06

$37.00

$68.00

$6,327.86

$37.00

$68.00

Total Fees Due

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Date Issued

10/30/2020

10/30/2020

Permit Number

20-203

20-209

CITY OF KELSO BUILDING MONTHLY PERMITS REPORT

. Permit Type . Applicant Applicant City-
Parcel Number Site Address Description Applicant Address State-Zip
912 COWEEMAN
912 COWEEMAN ) . LN - Full tear off Legacy Roofing 913 Olson Rd, Apt LONGVIEW, WA
22147002 LN Reroofing permit and replacement of Solutions B 98632
residential roofing
1004 3RD S AVE - ¢ i o 1tions aka
23974 1004 3RD S AVE Re_sw_ientlal _ D_ecommlss_lon two Environmental 3540 SE 28th PORTLAND, OR
Building Permit oil talks. Soil report . Avenue 97202
Services Inc.
attached
GRAND TOTALS:

Total Valuations

$975.00

$3,250.00

$842,203.48

11/02/2020

Total Fees Paid

$59.05

$144.93

$17,406.78

Total Fees Due

$0.00

$0.00



