CITY OF KELSO BUILDING MONTHLY PERMITS REPORT

Date Issued	Permit Number	Parcel Number	Site Address	Permit Type Description		Applicant	Applicant Address	Applicant City- State-Zip	Total Valuations	Total Fees Paid	Total Fees Due
10/05/2020	20-171	22702	805 3RD S AVE	Residential Building Permit	805 3RD S AVE - Repair front porch, asbestos abatement, electrical, insulate, new drywall	Ideal Roofing	PO Box 1101	KELSO, WA 98626	\$15,000.00	\$572.20	\$0.00
10/05/2020	20-184	23024	1100 24TH N AVE	Residential Building Permit	1100 24TH N AV - Voluntary underpinning using 4 helical piers	TERRA FIRMA FOUNDATION SYSTEMS	13110 SW Wall St.	TIGARD, OR 97223	\$9,902.48	\$417.10	\$0.00
10/05/2020	20-188	23717	198 FISHERS LN	Reroofing permit	198 FISHERS LN - Reroof Permit	Wildman Roofing LLC	39711 NE 13TH CIR	Washougal, WA 98671	\$1,725.00	\$118.05	\$0.00
10/05/2020	20-189	2405104	205 21ST N AVE	Residential Building Permit	205 21ST N AVE - Replace drywall in entry, hallway and bedroom	SERVPRO OF LONGVIEW/KELS O	1425 ALABAMA ST STE M	LONGVIEW, WA 98632	\$15,000.00	\$572.20	\$0.00
10/06/2020	20-179	2191301	1203 COWLITZ WAY	Residential Building Permit	1203 COWLITZ WAY - Voluntary repair to existing foundation	RAM JACK NW	P O BOX 11701	EUGENE, OR 97440	\$25,900.00	\$891.31	\$0.00
10/06/2020	20-183	21516	801 AYERS ST	Residential Building Permit	801 AYERS ST - New SFR 1301 Sq Ft- replacing home destroyed in fire	Built Homes	4711 NW 379th St.	WOODLAND, WA 98674	\$140,330.00	\$2,782.14	\$0.00
10/07/2020	20-098	22948	1309 SUNRISE ST	Residential Building Permit	1309 SUNRISE ST - New 12' X 12' covered deck with stairway 1127 1ST N AVE -	MOSER KEVIN	1309 SUNRISE ST	KELSO, WA 98626	\$3,600.00	\$230.98	\$0.00
10/07/2020	20-177	20487	1127 1ST N AVE	Residential Building Permit	Repair fire damaged ceiling joists, beams and posts in residential garage	ECEC	1100 NE 28th AVenue #212	PORTLAND, OR 97232	\$25,000.00	\$882.40	\$0.00
10/08/2020	20-191	20333	707 7TH N AVE	Residential - Plumbing	707 7TH N AVE - Replace fixtures in home	QUICK DIRK R/ANNA C	138 W CANYON VIEW DR	LONGVIEW, WA 98632		\$64.00	\$0.00
10/13/2020	20-193	20761	913 PACIFIC S AVE	Reroofing permit	913 PACIFIC S AVE - (912 S 1st Ave.) - Reroof	Mihelich Roofing LLC	941 E Victor Rd.	BELFAIR, WA 98528	\$2,250.00	\$123.75	\$0.00
10/13/2020	20-195	20761	913 PACIFIC S AVE	Reroofing permit	913 PACIFIC S AVE (919 S 1st Ave) - Reroof 138 VISTA S WAY	Mihelich Roofing LLC	941 E Victor Rd.	BELFAIR, WA 98528	\$2,325.00	\$123.75	\$0.00
10/16/2020	20-170	2323634	138 VISTA S WAY	Ductless heat pump	- Install new ductless heat pump system. 1 OD unit 2 ID units	Wallace, Andrea	1414 S Pacific Ave	Kelso, WA 98626		\$88.00	\$0.00

CITY OF KELSO BUILDING MONTHLY PERMITS REPORT

Date Issued	Permit Number	Parcel Number	Site Address	Permit Type Description		Applicant	Applicant Address	Applicant City- State-Zip	Total Valuations	Total Fees Paid	Total Fees Due
10/16/2020	20-186	23917	405 19TH N AVE	Heat Pump/ Compressor &/or Absorption System	405 19TH N AVE - Remove & Replace rooftop AC/Gas Furnace unit with new like in kind - Weight 490 Lbs.	Wallace, Andrea	1414 S Pacific Ave	Kelso, WA 98626		\$48.00	\$0.00
10/16/2020	20-192	23335	1106 6TH S AVE	Furnace	1106 6TH S AVE - remove & replace gas furnace with new like in kind 1212 SUNRISE ST	Wallace, Andrea	1414 S Pacific Ave	Kelso, WA 98626		\$48.00	\$0.00
10/16/2020	20-200	22956	1212 SUNRISE ST	Residential - Plumbing	- Replace sewer lateral between house and water meter. Install 6" PVC sewer pipe and cleanout per city requirements	AUGHENBAUGH MICHAEL/SIERRA	1212 SUNRISE ST	KELSO, WA 98626		\$37.00	\$0.00
10/21/2020	20-202	228660100	1708 BLOYD ST	Residential - Plumbing	1708 BLOYD ST - Repair and or replace of existing plumbing of home.	Triple MJ Construction LLC	173 BEACON HILL DR	LONGVIEW, WA 98632		\$55.00	\$0.00
10/22/2020	20-205	20028	101 ACADEMY ST	Commercial - Plumbing	101 ACADEMY ST	PLUMBING/HEATI	945 VANDERCOOK WAY	LONGVIEW, WA 98632		\$46.00	\$0.00
10/23/2020	20-166	2414501	542 Haussler Rd	Residential Building Permit	542 Haussler Rd New SFR- Includes Plumbing & HVAC 2404 SUNRISE ST	INVESTMENTS	PO BOX 941	BRUSH PRAIRIE, WA 98806	\$188,846.00	\$3,565.06	\$0.00
10/23/2020	20-206	23016	2404 SUNRISE ST	Residential - Plumbing	- Replace 3/4' water line from meter to house	Boyd's Custom Plumbing	1806 Bloyd Street	KELSO, WA 98626		\$37.00	\$0.00
10/23/2020	20-207	20578	910 CRAWFORD ST	Ductless heat pump	910 CRAWFORD ST - Mitsubishi Ductless Heat pump installation 1405 Graham	Renaud Electric Heating & Cooling	802 Vandercook Way	LONGVIEW, WA 98632		\$68.00	\$0.00
10/26/2020	19-255	2231505	1405 Graham Dr	Residential Building Permit	Drive- New Single Family Residence- includes plumbing	Bayside Builders	173 Ocean Shores Blvd. SW	OCEAN SHORES, WA 98569	\$408,100.00	\$6,327.86	\$0.00
10/27/2020	20-208	20728	804 3RD S AVE	Residential - Plumbing	& mechanical 804 3RD S AVE - Replace 50 feet of water service.	Mr. Rooter Plumbing	PO Box 789	Gladstone, OR 97027		\$37.00	\$0.00
10/29/2020	20-211	23881	800 16TH N AVE	Ductless heat pump	800 16TH N AVE - Installation of Ductless Heat Pump	Renaud Electric Heating & Cooling	802 Vandercook Way	LONGVIEW, WA 98632		\$68.00	\$0.00

CITY OF KELSO BUILDING MONTHLY PERMITS REPORT

11/02/2020

Date Issued	Permit Number	Parcel Number	Site Address	Permit Type Description	Applicant	Applicant Address	Applicant City- State-Zip	Total Valuations	Total Fees Paid	Total Fees Due
10/30/2020	20-203	22147002	912 COWEEMAN LN	Reroofing permit	912 COWEEMAN LN - Full tear off Legacy Roofing and replacement of Solutions residential roofing	913 Olson Rd, Apt B	LONGVIEW, WA 98632	\$975.00	\$59.05	\$0.00
10/30/2020	20-209	23274	1004 3RD S AVE	Residential Building Permit	1004 3RD S AVE - Decommission two oil talks. Soil report attached Soil Solutions aka Environmental Services Inc.	3540 SE 28th Avenue	PORTLAND, OR 97202	\$3,250.00	\$144.93	\$0.00
							GRAND TOTALS:	\$842,203.48	<u>\$17,406.78</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>